PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI859192

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Aurigene Discovery Technologies Limited | 12/07/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Aurigene Oncology Limited | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 39-40, KIADB Industrial Area, Phase II | |
| Internal Address: | Electronic City Hosur Road | |
| City: | Bangalore | |
| State/Country: | INDIA | |
| Postal Code: | 560100 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15111000 |
| Application Number: | 15667173 |
| Application Number: | 16054512 |
| Application Number: | 16795394 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179883563

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com,amcdonough@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Amy McDonough
Address Line 1: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 2: 155 Seaport Blvd

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CUH-401XX |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amy McDonough |
| SIGNATURE: | /Amy McDonough/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/03/2025 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 070378 FRAME: 0823

509056289

source=CUH-401 Assignment - Name Change#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070378 FRAME: 0824



Office of the Registrar of Companies E' Wing, 2nd Floor Kendriya Sadana, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560034

Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U24239KA2001PLC029391

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from AURIGENE DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED to AURIGENE ONCOLOGY LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name Aurigene Discovery Technologies Private Limited.

Given under my hand at Bangalore this Seventh day of December two thousand twenty-two.



BABU A P

Registrar of Companies
RoC - Bangalore

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:

AURIGENE ONCOLOGY LIMITED

39/49(P)KIADB INDUSTRIAL AREA, ELECTRONICS CITY PHASE II, BANGALORE, Kamataka, India, 560100



PATENT REEL: 070378 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 03/03/2025